
La Grange Golf Schedule 2024-25
Date Day Hosts Site Team
Jan. 21 Tuesday Navasota at Pecan Lakes GC JV/Varsity Girls
Jan. 22 Wednesday Navasota at Pecan Lakes GC JV/Varsity Boys
Feb. 3 Monday Caldwell at Copperas Hollow CC V Boys
Feb. 4 Tuesday Caldwell at Copperas Hollow CC V Girls
Feb. 10 Monday Columbus Golf Club V Boys
Feb. 11 Tuesday  Columbus GC V Girls
Feb. 18 Tuesday La Grange at Frisch Auf CC JV/V Boys
Feb. 19 Wednesday La Grange at Frisch Auf CC JV/V Girls
Feb. 24 Monday Weimar Golf Course V Boys
Feb. 26 Wednesday  Weimar GC V Girls
Mar. 3 Monday Flatonia Golf Club V Boys
Mar. 5 Wednesday Flatonia GC V Girls
Mar. 18 Tuesday Bellville Golf & Rec Club V Boys
Mar. 19 Wednesday Bellville Golf & Rec Club V Girls
Mar. 25 Tuesday Navasota at Pecan Lakes GC JV/V Girls
Mar. 26 Wednesday Navasota at Pecan Lakes GC JV/V Boys
Mar. 31 Monday District Day 1 at Pecan Lakes JV/V Boys & Girls
April 1 Tuesday District Day 2 at Pecan Lakes V Boys & Girls

April 14-17 M-Th Region III 4A at BearKat GC V Girls then VBoys
April 28-29 Mon-Tues 4A State Tourne. at Legends GC Varsity Girls

May 5-6 Mon-Tues 4A State Tourne. at Legends GC Varsity Boys

Head Golf Coach:  Stetson Gommert

Athletic Director: Kyler Cooper

Asst. AD: Leslie Coltrain

Principal: John Pineda


